| APN# 1022-29-810-005 and 1022-29-810-004 | DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=4 2022-980005 01/19/2022 01:05 PM |
|---|---|
| Recording Requested by: | THE LAW OFFICE OF ANGIE M ELQUIST PLLC |
| Name: Samuel and Ruth Elaine Drake | KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E04 |
| Address: 1966 Comstock Drive/1965 Austin Street | |
| City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, Nevada 89410 | |
| When Recorded Mail to: Name: Samuel Drake | |
| Address: 255 Mountain Springs Drive | |
| City/State/Zip: San Jose, California 95136 | (for Recorder's use only) |
| City/State/Zip. San Jose, California 95/36 | |
| Mail Tax Statement to: Name: Samuel Drake Address: 255 Mountain Springs Drive | |
| City/State/Zip: San Jose, California 95136 | |
| City/State/Zip. San Jose, Camorna 95/30 | |
| QUITCLAIM DEE | :D |
| (Title of Docun Please complete Affirmation 8 | |
| | |
| I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached d submitted for recording does not contain the personal inform (Per NRS 239B.030) | |
| (1 tr 14K5 259B.050) | |
| I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached d submitted for recording does contain the personal informati | |
| law: | |
| (State specific law) | |
| Shill | |
| Signature | Title |
| Samuel Drake | |
| Printed Name | |
| | |
| This page added to provide additional information required by NI and NRS 239B.030 Section 4. | RS 111.312 Sections 1-2 |
| This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink. | (Additional recording fee applies) |

APN: 1022-29-810-005 and 1022-29-810-004

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Samuel Drake 255 Mountain Springs Drive San Jose, California 95136

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, SAMUEL DRAKE and RUTH ELAINE DRAKE, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship (now unmarried) ("GRANTOR"), hereby release, and forever quitclaim unto SAMUEL DRAKE, a single man, as his sole and separate property ("GRANTEE"), all the real property located at 1966 Comstock Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, Douglas County, Assessor's Parcel Number 1022-29-810-005, and 1965 Austin Street, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, Douglas County, Assessor's Parcel Number 1022-29-810-004 and more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1A:

Lot 91 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, as the same appears upon a Plat of said subdivision, duly filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 10, 1954, as Document No. 9774.

Parcel 1B:

Together with a 25 foot wide private access easement as set forth in easement deed filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 8, 2005 in Book 705, Page 3880, as Document No. 649200, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2A:

Lot 96 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, as the same appears upon a Plat of said subdivision, duly filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 10, 1954, as Document No. 9774.

Parcel 2B:

Together with a 25 foot wide private access easement as set forth in easement deed filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 8, 2005 in Book 705, Page 3880, as Document No. 649200, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN 1022-29-810-005 and 1022-29-810-004

TOGETHER WITH all and tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including but not limited to, easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or in any manner appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the described property, together with the appurtenances, unto the GRANTEE and GRANTEE's successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR caused this instrument to be executed on the date(s) listed below. SAMUEL DRAKE, Grantor DATÉD RUTH ELAINE DRAKE, Grantor -DATED A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the STATE OF Call Sos NIM individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. COUNTY 13 day of On this (9) Sanuary before me, a notary public, personally appeared, SAMUEL DRAKE, personally known to me or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS by my hand and official seal. SAAD SWEILEM tary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2338255 Ay Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2024 NOTARY PUBLIC

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which STATE OF Call Social this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.)ss. 7*072* 55 , 2021, before me, a notary On this // day of // AULIC / , 2021, before me, a notary public, personally appeared, RUTH ELAINE DRAKE, personally known to me or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS by my hand and official seal. SAAD SWEILEM Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2338255 My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2024 **NOTARY PUBLIC**

A notary public or other officer completing this

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| | Parcel Number | (s) | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|--|-------------------------|--|
| a) 1022-29-81 | | | | | | \ \ | |
| b) 1022-29-81 | - | . | | | | \ \ | |
| | | | | | | \ \ | |
| d) | | | | | | \ | |
| 2. Type of Pr | operty: | | | | CORDERS | OPTIONAL USE ONLY | \ |
| a) 🕢 | Vacant Land | b) 🚺 | Single Fam Re | es. Notes: | | | -\ |
| c) | Condo/Twnhse | d) f) | 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l | 1 | #8 | 92585 | \ |
| e) g) | Apt. Bldg. Agricultural | ") | Mobile Home | | | | |
| i) | Other | , | | | The state of the s | | |
| 3 Total Val | ue/Sales Price | of Propert | v. / | \$ 0.00 | _ \ | \ | |
| | eu of Foreclosur | _ | | \$ | _ | 1 | |
| Transfer Ta | | S Offiny (Value | or property) | \$ | - | | |
| | erty Transfer Tax | Due: | < < | \$ 0.00 | - | | |
| rtour rope | ng manoro, ran | | | | | | |
| If Exempt | | | | 1 | | | |
| | fer Tax Exemptior | | 5.090, Section | :4 | | | |
| b. Expla | in Reason for Exe | mption: | | <u> </u> | | | |
| This i | s a transfer of prop | erty without co | nsideration from | n one joint te | nant to or | e remaining joint tenan | <u>. </u> |
| 5. Partial Int | erest: Percenta | age being tr | ansferred: | 9, | <u>6</u> | | |
| The undersions | ed declares and a | eknowlodgos | under penalty | of periury r | urcuant t | o NRS 375 060 | |
| and NDC 375 1 | 10, that the inforn | nation provide | dider penalty | the hest of t | heir infor | mation and | |
| and INRO 373. I | be supported by | lacumentatio | n if called upon | to substant | iate the ir | oformation | |
| provided hereir | n. Furthermore, th | e disallowano | e of any claime | d exemption | n. or othe | er determination | |
| of additional tax | k due, may result i | n a penalty o | f 10% of the tax | due plus ir | nterest at | 1% per month. | |
| or additional tax | rado, may rodaic | ir a portatty o | . 10,0 0, 11.0 10. | | | | |
| Pursuant to N | IRS 375.030, th | Buyer and | Seller shall l | oe jointly a | and seve | erally liable for any | |
| additional am | ount owed. | \sim | | / / | | | |
| Signature_ | m/L | | 2hr | | pacity <u>c</u> | | |
| Signature_ | Sail | | | Cap | pacity_G | rantee | |
| 051 LED (0 | DANTOD) INC | ODMATIC | N BUVE | D (CDAN | TEEL II | NFORMATION | |
| | RANTOR) INF | ORMATIC | N BUIL | (REQUIRE | | NEORINATION | |
| Print Name: | Samuel & Ruth F | Elaine Drake | Print N | Name: Sam | uel Drake | · | |
| Address: | 1966 Comstock/ | 1965 Austin | Addre | ss: 255 Mo | untain Sp | rings Drive | |
| City: | Gardnerville | 7 7 | City: | San Jo | se | | |
| State: | NV Zip: | 89410 | State: | CA | Zip: | 95136 | |
| 3 | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | PERSON REC | | RECORDI | <u>NG</u> | | | |
| 76. | OT THE SELLER OR | | | - | | | |
| Print Name: | The Law Office | | uist | Escro | w # N/A | | |
| Address: | 615 South Arling | ton Avenue | State: | Nevada | Zip: | 89509 | |
| City: Reno | | | DIME: | NEVAUA | ZIU. | 03003 | |